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	ProgramEducationalObjectives(PEOs)

	TheB.Sc.VisualCommunication programdescribesaccomplishmentsthatgraduatesare
expectedtoattainwithinfivetosevenyearsafter graduation.

	PEO1
	Thegraduates willpossess theskills todevelop economicallyand technically
usingtheknowledgetoensuretheirowndepartment inindustry.

	PEO2
	To preparestudents into media industryreadyprofessionals and entrepreneurs by
developingprofessionalskills,lifeskills,medialiteracyanddigitalcompetency.

	PEO3
	Thegraduateswillbe abletowork in3Dmodelinganimation andvisualeffects
field.

	PEO4
	Thegraduates will be technicallycompetent to excel inmedia industryandto
pursuehigher studies.

	PEO5
	Thegraduateswill bebecome specialized intheareasoftheir interestpertaining
todifferentmedia.

	



	ProgramSpecificOutcomes (PSOs)

	Afterthesuccessful completionofB.Sc.,VisualCommunicationprogram,thestudentsare
expectedto

	PSO1
	Discovertherelationshipsandadapt productionproceduresincontemporaryPrint,
ElectronicandNewMediaindustries.

	PSO2
	Theywill beacquaintedwith thelatest trends innew media andtherebyinnovate
newideasand solutions toexistingproblems.

	PSO3
	Design media content with professional ethics and social responsibility to meetthedemandsofmedia environmentatvariouslevelsincludingregional,national
andglobal.

	PSO4
	Theywillbefamiliarwiththe conventionsofdiverse genresincludingfilm
makingtechniques,Audiography,VideographyandGraphic Designing.

	PSO5
	Toenhanceknowledgein variousdomains suchas film,designing,photographs,
illustrations and animation thereby using their skills to provide solutions for theproblemsthat exist in themediaindustry.

	


	ProgramOutcomes(POs)

	OnsuccessfulcompletionoftheB.Sc.VisualCommunication program

	PO1
	Todeveloptheabilitytousecritical, analyticalandin-depth thinkinginthe field
ofVisualCommunication.

	PO2
	Beexploratoryandexperimental in thedevelopment of theircreativeand
designingskills.

	PO3
	Tocommunicateeffectivelybyoral,written,graphicaland technicalmeansand
havecompetencyin visual languages.

	PO4
	Ableto identifyPublicRelationtools andexplainmajorCommunication theories
and toapplythemintheir dayto daylife.

	PO5
	Recognizetheneed ofmainstream mediaanddevelop theirentrepreneur skillsand
tobecome professionallycompetent and sociallyresponsible in performingmediatasks.



BHARATHIARUNIVERSITY::COIMBATORE641046
B.Sc.VISUAL COMMUNICATION(CBCSPATTERN)
(Forthestudentsadmittedfromtheacademicyear 2021-2022andonwards)
SchemeofExamination
	Part
	TitleoftheCourse
	Hours/Week
	Examination
	Credits

	
	
	
	Duration
in Hours
	MaximumMarks
	

	
	
	
	
	CIA
	CEE
	Total
	

	
	Semester I

	I
	Language- I
	6
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	II
	English-I
	6
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	CorePaperI Introduction to
Communication
	5
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	CorePaperII Communication Media
	5
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	AlliedA:PaperI Introduction toSocial
Psychology
	4
	3
	30
	45
	75
	3

	III
	AlliedPracticalI Drawing
	2
	3
	25
	25
	50
	2

	IV
	EnvironmentalStudies*
	2
	3
	-
	50
	50
	2

	
	Total
	30
	
	255
	320
	575
	23

	
	Semester II

	I
	Language– II
	6
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	II
	English–II
	6
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	CorePaperIII Fundamentals of
Advertising
	6
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	CorePractical-I Advertising
	5
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	AlliedA:PaperII News Reporting
	5
	3
	30
	45
	75
	3

	IV
	ValueEducation–HumanRights*
	2
	3
	-
	50
	50
	2

	
	Total
	30
	
	235
	290
	525
	21

	
	Semester III

	I
	Language–III
	6
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	II
	English–III
	6
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	CorePaperIV Communication
Theories
	4
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	CorePaper V Writing for Media
	4
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	Allied B: Paper I Audiography
	3
	3
	30
	45
	75
	3

	III
	Allied Practical –Audio Production
	2
	3
	25
	25
	50
	2

	IV
	Skill based Subject: Computers in
Communication Media–I
	3
	3
	30
	45
	75
	3

	IV
	Tamil** / Advanced Tamil*(OR) Non-major elective-I(Yoga for Human
Excellence)*/Women’s Rights*
	2
	3
	-
	50
	50
	2

	
	Total
	30
	
	285
	365
	650
	26

	
	Semester IV

	I
	Language–IV
	6
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	II
	English–IV
	6
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	Core Paper VI–Introduction to

Photography
	4
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4


	III
	Core Practical II Photography
	4
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	Allied B: Paper II–Instructional
Design
	3
	3
	30
	45
	75
	3

	IV
	Skill based Subject 2:Computersin
Communication media–II
	3
	3
	30
	45
	75
	3

	IV
	Tamil**/Advanced Tamil*(OR)Non-
Major elective-II(General Awareness*)
	2
	3
	-
	50
	50
	2

	
	Digital Skills for Employability – Office Fundamentals (Naan Mudhalvan Course)

http://kb.naanmudhalvan.in/Special:Filepath/Microsoft_Course_Details.xlsx
	2
	-
	25
	25
	50
	2

	
	Total
	30
	
	285
	365
	650
	26

	
	Semester V

	III
	Core Paper VII Film Studies
	6
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	Core Paper VIIIMedia Ethics
	6
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	Core Paper IX Magazine Production
Layout & Design
	5
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	Core Practical :Print Production
	5
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	Elective I
	5
	3
	30
	45
	75
	3

	IV
	Skill based Subject3:WebDesigning
	3
	3
	30
	45
	75
	3

	
	Naan Mudhalvan Skill Course -  Marketing and Design Tool
	-
	-
	25
	75
	   100
	2

	
	Total
	30
	
	285
	365
	650
	24

	
	Semester VI

	III
	Core Paper X Commercial
Broadcasting
	5
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	Core Paper XI Integrated Marketing
Communication
	5
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	Core Practical : Video Production
	6
	3
	50
	50
	100
	4

	III
	Elective II
	5
	3
	30
	45
	75
	3

	III
	Elective III
	5
	3
	30
	45
	75
	3

	IV
	Skill Based Subject 4 Computers in Communication Media and Web
Designing Practical
	4
	3
	25
	25
	50
	2

	V
	Extension Activities**
	-
	-
	50
	-
	50
	2

	
	Employability Readiness (Naan Mudhalvan Course)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	Total
	30
	
	285
	265
	550
	22

	
	GrandTotal
	180
	
	1630
	1970
	3600
	142


Note
*No Continuous Internal Assessment(CIA).Only University Examinations.
**No UniversityExaminations.OnlyContinuousInternalAssessment(CIA).
	List ofElectivePapers ( Collegescan chooseanyoneof thepaperaselectives)

	ElectiveI
	A
	Elements of Film and Video Production

	
	B
	Screen Play

	
	C
	Film Marketing and Distribution

	ElectiveII
	A
	Advertising And Public Relations

	
	B
	Media Planning

	
	C
	Market Survey

	ElectiveIII
	A
	Graphic Production

	
	B
	Event Management

	
	C
	Introduction to Design and Visual Culture
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